
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF SOUTHERN MADISON )
WATER DISTRICT TO REVISE CERTAIN ) CASE NO. 2008-004?8
NONRECURRING CHARGES )

ORDER

On November 20, 2008, Southern Madison Water District ("Southern Madison" )

submitted an application for authority to revise certain nonrecurring charges. The

Commission rejected the application due to filing deficiencies. On December 10, 2008,

Southern Madison supplemented its application and cured its deficiencies.

The Commission, having reviewed the record and being sufficiently advised,

finds that:

1. Southern Madison did not provide the Commission 30 days'rior notice of

the increase in accordance with KRS 278.180(1) or submit tariff sheets stating a valid

effective date as 807 KAR 5:011,Section 6, requires."

2. The proposed charges are equal to the expenses incurred to provide the

associated services.

3. The charges and policies set forth in the Appendix to this Order are fair,

just, and reasonable and should be approved.

The proposed effective date of January 1, 2009 did not provide the
Commission with 30 days'otice and it is, therefore, not valid.



IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

The charges in the Appendix are approved for services rendered on and

after the date of this order.

2. Within 20 days of the date of this Order, Southern Madison shall file with

the Commission revised tariff sheets showing the rates approved herein.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 6t'h day of February, 2009.

By the Commission

ATTEST

Exec+ irgdt8r

Case No. 2008-00478



APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO 2008 00478 DATED ~~a~~<~~ 6, 2009

The following rates, charges, and policies are prescribed for the customers in the

area served by Southern Madison Water District. All other rates, charges, and policies

not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under

authority of the Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

Non-Recurring Charades

Turn On, Field Collection, Meter Reread, Service Call

Meter Test for 5/8" x 3/4" and 1" Meters

Meter Test for 1 «/~" and Larger Meters

Re-connection / Service Call (After Hours)

Returned Check Charge

Meter Relocation

Damage —Meter Lid, Setter, Meter Lock or Meter Service
/

METER CONNECTION CHARGES:

5/8-Inch X N-Inch

All Larger Meters

$30.00

$56.00

Actual Cost

$25.00

Actuai Cost

Actual Cost

$700.00

Actual Cost



Honorable Roger M Oliver

Attorney at Law
Oliver 8 Oliver Law Offices
301 Chestnut Street
Post Office Box 287
Berea, KY 40403

Service List for Case 2008-00478


